
  

PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET 
 

PHASE I - Yucca Loma Bridge & Yates Road Improvements – UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
Town of Apple Valley & San Bernardino County 
 

Contractor:  Security Paving Company 
Bid Amount:  $37,265,833.50 
First Working Day:  February 10, 2014 
Completion Date:  4th Quarter 2015 
Funding:  Measure I($11M), Redevelopment Agency Funds($17M), State Local Transportation Partnership 
Funds($10M), and Proposition 1B($2M) 
 

Description of Work:  This project is the first component of the overall Yucca Loma Road/Yates Road/Green 
Tree Boulevard Transportation Improvement Project, which will connect Yucca Loma Road in the Town of 
Apple Valley to Hesperia Road in the City of Victorville.  The awarded construction contract extends from 
Kasanka Trail in the Town of Apple Valley to the Park Road intersection on Yates Road.  It will build the Yucca 
Loma Bridge, widen Yates Road from two lanes to four lanes, install a new traffic signal at Park Road, and 
construct new soundwalls on the south side of Yates Road.  The new bridge will also feature facilities such as 
Class II bike lanes, barrier protected sidewalk on the north side, and a barrier protected Class I path on the 
south side.  This project will also construct a new outfall for future connection to the regional drainage system 
that will be constructed in Phase II – Yucca Loma Road Widening. 
 
Contact information: 
Serge Sinevod, Parsons Construction Manager   
760-607-7796 
serge.sinevod@parsons.com 
Project webpage:  http://yuccalomabridge.com/ 
 
PHASE II - Yucca Loma Road Widening – UNDER DESIGN 
Town of Apple Valley 
 

Description of Work:  Yucca Loma Road Widening project is the next phase of construction for the Yucca 
Loma Road/Yates Road/Green Tree Boulevard Transportation Improvement Project and is currently under final 
design.  This phase will widen Yucca Loma Road from 2 to 4 lanes from Kasanka Trail to Apple Valley Road, 
construct the new regional drainage facility, construct new soundwalls at specific locations, install a new traffic 
signal at the intersection of Havasu Road and Yucca Loma Road, install a new emergency signal at the fire 
station, and build a Class I pedestrian/bicycle path on the south side, and a sidewalk on the north side of the 
road.  It is anticipated that this project will go to construction summer of 2015.   
 

Contact information: 
Rebecca Neves, Dokken Project Engineer 
916-607-4737 
rebeccan@dokkenengineering.com 
 

 
PHASE III – Green Tree Extension with Bridge over the BNSF – UNDER DESIGN 
City of Victorville 
 
Description of Work:  This final phase will extend Yates Road over the BNSF Railroad to Green Tree 
Boulevard at Hesperia Road.  Pedestrian and bicycle facilities are included.  The City hopes to begin 
construction in 2016. 
 
Contact information – Same as Phase II 




